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ADVERTISEMENT FOR FILLING UP

OF THE POST OF TEACHERS


3206  SMT. SHANTA CHHETRI:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the advertisement for filling up of the post of 12099

teachers has been issued by the Ministry, whether same has successfully been filled up; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)

(a) & (b) As per the information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya

Sangathan (KVS), the process of filling up of 12099 teaching and 1312

non-teaching vacancies (which included anticipated vacancies upto

December, 2023) through Direct Recruitment, has been started for which advertisements have been issued by KVS in December, 2022.

*****

